Balascio, seconded by McAllister, Council accept the Finance Report subject to audit.   Approved 
unanimously. 

Law Enforcement/Ethics Committee  --  No report 

Examining Committee   

Co-Chair W. Balascio reported the Examining Committee met on January 8, 2018 and reviewed one hundred 
nine (109) applications for licensure including 52 for comity; 1 application for initial licensure;  1 applicant 
who now meets all licensing requirements after successful passage of the FE exam; 42 applications for 
individuals who now meet all licensing requirements after successful passage of the October, 2017 PE exam;